

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12271/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2003 in SA No.297/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

JANARDHAN WAMAN SARODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN RAU PAWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit
additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mohindrakar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master